Model : SH-S/SLS-160W
Content
2. Our Products Parameters
1. Company Profile
4. Product Advantages And Parts
3.  Our Project Solar Street light
5. Certified Product
Catalog Content

LUXEON XR-5050 HE modules are tested using a 20ms monopulse (MP) at
lOSOmA, case temperature Tc of ss•c.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON XR-5050 HE follow the convention below:
L 2 2 5 - A ABB O CC MD DO 1 0
AA
BB
CC
DD
1 0
- designates nominal ANSI CCT (22=2200K, 27=2700K, 30=3000K, 40=4000K,
50=5000K,57=5700K)
- designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI, SO=SOCRI and 90=90CRI)
designates number of emitters (24=24 emitters)
designates internal Lumileds program code
designates internal Lumileds program code
therefore, a LUXEON XR-5050 HE 4000K SOCRI with 24 emitters, will have
the following part number:
L 2 2 5 - 4 0 8 0 0 2 4 M L U O 1 0
Lumen Maintenance
please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager
for more information about the long- term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state
lighting market. LUXEON XR-5050 HE is compliant to the European Union directives on the
restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907 /2006. Lumileds LLC will not
intentionally add the following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium,
hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS413 LUXEON XR-5050 HE Product Datasheet 20220825 ©2022 Lumileds Holding B.V. All
rights reserved. 2
Performa nee Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1 • Product performance of LUXEON XR-5050 HE at 1050mA, Tc=85 °C .
nomlnal minimum lumlnous FluX t1J {Im tyPical enerGy
cct crI (1, 2) luminous eFFiciency Part numBer
minimum tyPlcal eFFicacy
(lm/W) dass (31
2200K 70 6856 7272 155 E L225-2270024MLU010
27001( 70 7618 8042 171 D L225-
2770024MLU010
3000K 70 7923 8328 177 D L225-
3070024MLU010
4000K 70 8317 8636 184 C L225-
4070024MLU010
SOOOK 70 8317 8636 184 C L225-
5070024MLU010
5700K 70 8121 8442 179 D L225-
5770024MLU010
2700K 80 6733 7241 154 E L225-
2780024MLU010
3000K 80 7039 7553 161 D L225-
3080024MLU010
4000K 80 7661 8025 171 D L225-
4080024MLU010
SOOOK 80 7661 8025 171 D L225-
5080024MLU010
5700K 80 7578 7914 168 D L225-
5780024MLU010
5700K 90 6396 6834 145 E L225-
5790024MLU010
Electrical and Thermal Characteristics
Table 2. Electrical characteristics for LUXEON XR-5050 HE at 1050mA, Tc=8S°C.
Part numBer Forward VoltaGe c11 (V,)
minimum tyPlcal
maximum
L225-xxxx024MLU010 4:l.U 44.o
Notes for Table 2:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of :1::0.lV on forward voltage measurements.
Board Level Color Control
Table 3 • Board Level Color Control for LUXEON XR-5050 HE .
P a r t  numBer color co n t r o l